502062414 09/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Magnus BERGENDAHL	09/12/2012
Anna KLINTE OLSSON	09/12/2012
Niklas LAGERGREN	09/12/2012
Robert PERNEBORN	09/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCA HYGIENE PRODUCTS AB	
Street Address:	SE-405 03	
City:	Goteborg	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	405 03	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13635058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2025950530

 Phone:
 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049121-0072 (486782)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher P. Bruenjes

Total Attachments: 2

source=049121_0072_assignment#page1.tif source=049121_0072_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028974 FRAME: 0870 OP \$40.00 13635058

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR PRODUCING A WEB OF A LAMINATE MATERIAL FOR RETAINING FAECES AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE

for which I/WE executed an application for Ur application for United States Letters Patent on		ewith; or filed an); and
WHEREAS, <u>SCA HYGIENE PRODU</u> address is <u>SE-405 03</u> , <u>Göteborg</u> , <u>Sweden</u> , (here entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and the Letters Patent to issue up	ention, the application for United States Le	s of securing the
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and s MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize an the United States to issue all Letters Patent for accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	et over unto the assignee, its lawful success to this invention and this application, and a the United States which may be granted the d request the Commissioner of Patents and	rred, and set sors and assigns, all divisions, and ereon, and all Trademarks of
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenar communicate with assignee, its successors and invention and testify in any legal proceeding, s and deliver all papers that may be necessary or assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all all rightful oaths and generally do everything p and enforce proper patent protection for this in expense incident to the execution of such paper assigns.	ign all lawful papers when called upon to desirable to perfect the title to this invention divisional, continuation, and reissue applications application ossible to aid assignee, its successors and a vention in the United States, it being under	ting this to so, execute on in said cations, make assigns, to obtain stood that any
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert filed 14 SEP 2012) the filing date and a IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE h	here in parenthesis (Application No. 13/6 pplication number of said application when	<u>835,058</u> ,
		1-
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Magnus BERGENDAHL	Assignor's Signature	Date Sep. 12, 2012
Address: Barrskogsvägen 8H 435 38 Mölnlycke, Sweden		Citizenship Swedish
Full Name of Second Assignor Anna KLINTE OLSSON	Assignor's Signature	Date Sep. 12, 2012
Address: Carl Gunérs väg 13 436 40 Askim, Sweden	,	Citizenship Swedish
Names of additional inv	ventors attached 🛛 Yes 🔲 No	

Page 1 of 2

DC01/2973969.1

	Attorney Do	ocket No.: 049121-0072 (486782)
Full Name of Third Assignor Niklas LAGERGREN	Assignor's Signature	Date Sep. 12, 2012
Address: Kullaviks trädgårdsväg 10 429 33 Kullavik, Sweden		Citizenship Swedish
Full Name of Fourth Assignor Robert PERNEBORN	Assignor's Signature	Date Sep. 12, 2012
Address: Lindhultsgatan 20 416 74 Göteborg, Sweden	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Citizenship Swedish
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Full Name of Seventh Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Full Name of Eighth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Full Name of Ninth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:		Citizenship
Full Name of Tenth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address:	•	Citizenship

Page 2 of 2

Names of additional inventors attached Yes

RECORDED: 09/14/2012

⊠ No